Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Office of Management & Budget
	Preparer
	Kelly Russell
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kelly Russell, Patrick Cornell, Michael Knight
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizes the Mayor and the Director of OMB to enter into Agreements or Agreement(s) with Urban Design Ventures, LLC for services relating to the ongoing technical assistance and consulting related to the HOME-ARP program, for a total not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand ($120,000,00).  Funding comes from the HOME-ARP Program Administration Line Item and includes consulting services, program design, and application development.  

The work is for a sum not to exceed $120,000.00 over two years.

No City Bond or PAYGO funds will be used for this contract.  This contract is funded entirely by HOME-ARP Funds as part of the City’s HOME-ARP plan.

	Total Cost
	$ 120,000.00.

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2021: 1226300221.58101.00 HOME-ARP PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION $120,000.00

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Urban Design Ventures, LLC (UDV).
UDV’s response demonstrated that the firm has the experience and capabilities to perform the scope of services, which requires a solid working knowledge of the existing homeless system and the organizations that provide housing and human services.  In addition, UDV completed the City’s HOME-ARP plan and can bring this knowledge into the process.

Other Respondents
Grow America, formerly National Development Council
IEM International Inc.


Selection Criteria
Firm’s Qualifications, Experience and References
Qualifications of Project Team
Project Approach and Plan


Selection Committee Representation
Office of Management and Budget-CD

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
The City of Pittsburgh’s Equal Opportunity Review Commission Department finds it satisfactory to approve the Waiver Request for a HOME -ARP Technical Assistance. The consultant will provide ongoing technical assistance and consulting related to the HOME-ARP program, including technical and programmatic advice.

	Date Presented at EORC:   4/17/24
	☒ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
BC
5.23.24
